
 

 

Meeting of the FIP Sub-Committee  
Washington DC 
Friday, June 9, 2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

List of Participants



FIP SUB-COMMITTEE COUNTRY MEMBERS 

 

FIP Sub-Committee Country FIP Sub-Committee Member Email 

Bangladesh / 

Nepal 

Abdullah Al Mohsin Chowdhury/ 

Surya Prasad Pokharel 

c_mohsin63@yahoo.com/  
sppolkharel@mof.gov.np 

Brazil/ 

Guatemala 

Erivaldo Alfredo Gomes/ 

Elián Jacobo Cotto Guzmán 

erivaldo.gomes@fazenda.gov.br / 
elian.cotto@inab.gob.gt 

Burkina Faso Sibiri Kabore sibiri_ka@yahoo.fr 

Congo, Democratic Republic of Felicien Mulenda Kahenga fmulenda2000@yahoo.fr 

Denmark /  

Spain 

Niels Hedegaard /  

Beatriz Curiel 

niejor@um.dk / 

beatriz.curiel@mineco.es 

Indonesia Agus Justiano ajustianto@gmail.com   

Japan Mitsutoshi Kajikawa mitsutoshi.kajikawa@mof.go.jp 

Mexico Berenice Hernandez Toro bhernandez@conafor.gob.mx 

Norway Elisabeth Forseth Elisabeth.Forseth@norad.no 

Sweden Linda Nillson  linda.nilsson@gov.se 

United Kingdom Ben Green b-green@dfid.gov.uk 

United States Katie Berg katie.berg@treasury.gov 

mailto:c_mohsin63@yahoo.com/
mailto:erivaldo.gomes@fazenda.gov.br
mailto:abckab@gmail.com
mailto:b-green@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:katie.berg@treasury.gov


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 1 
 

BANGLADESH 
 
Nazia Afrin Chowdary 
Senior Assistant Chief 
Ministry of Finance  
Block-16, Room-11, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Email: afrin_35@yahoo.com 
 
BRAZIL 
 
Erivaldo Alfredo Gomes 
Deputy Secretary 
Ministry of Finance, Department of International Affairs 
Esplanada dos Ministerios, Block P, 20 Andar 
Brasilia / DF, Brazil 
Email Address: erivaldo.gomes@fazenda.gov.br 
 
CAMBODIA 
 
Chea Sam Ang 
Director 
General of the General Directorate of Administration for Nature Conservation and Protection 
Ministry of Environment 
48, Samdach Preah Sihanouk Boulevard 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 

 
Saret Khorn 
Ministry of Environment 
48, Samdach Preah Sihanouk Boulevard 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
 
Kosal Khy 
Ministry of Environment 
48, Samdach Preah Sihanouk Boulevard 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
 
Prum Somany 
Ministry of Environment 
48, Samdach Preah Sihanouk Boulevard 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 2 
 

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO 
 
Felicien Mulenda Kahenga 
Coordinator 
Ministry of Finance 
Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of Congo 
Email: fmulenda2000@yahoo.fr 
 
GUATEMALA 

Elian Jacobo Cotto  
FIP Focal Point 
Forestry Development National Institute of Forests (INAB) 
2003. National Forest Agenda of Guatemala 
Guatemala City, Guatemala 
Email: elian.cotto@inab.gob.gt 
 
Deniz Randolfo García 
Sub-Director 
Forestry Development National Institute of Forests (INAB) 
2003. National Forest Agenda of Guatemala 
Guatemala City, Guatemala 
 
Monica Lucia Barillas 
Directora Cambio Climático 
Forestry Development National Institute of Forests (INAB) 
2003. National Forest Agenda of Guatemala 
Guatemala City, Guatemala 
 
INDONESIA 
 
Kustanta Budi Prihanto 
Director for Planning 
and Establishment of Forest Management Area 
Directorate General for Forest Planning and Environmental Management  
Jakarta, Indonesia 
Email: tantobp@gmail.com 
 
 
 

mailto:fmulenda2000@yahoo.fr
mailto:elian.cotto@inab.gob.gt
mailto:tantobp@gmail.com


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 3 
 

JAPAN 
 
Masanori Matsuo  
Deputy Directir 
Ministry of Finance 
3-1-1Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda ku 
Tokyo, Japan 
Email: masanori.matsuo@mof.go.jp 
 
MEXICO 
 
Berenice Hernandez Toro 
Director of Finance 
Mexican National Forest Commission 
Periferico Pte #5360 Col. San Juan de Ocotan 
Zapopan, Mexico 
Email: bhernandez@conafor.gob.mx 
 
NORWAY 
 
Elisabeth Forseth 
Senior Adviser 
Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation 
Postbox 8034 Dep 0030 
Oslo, Norway 
Email: elisabeth.forseth@norad.no 
 
SPAIN 
 
Beatriz Curiel  
Climatic Funds Coordinator 
Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness 
Paseo Castellana, 162, Planta 17, Desp.10, 28046 
Madrid, Spain 
Email: beatriz.curiel@mineco.es 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 4 
 

SWEDEN 
 
Linda Nilsson 
Desk Officer 
Ministry for Foreign Affairs 
SE-103 39 
Stockholm, Sweden 
Email: linda.nilsson@gov 
 
UGANDA 
 
Sam Cheptoris  
Minister 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
Chebet Maikut 
PPCR Focal Point 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
Xavier Mugumya 
Climate Change Coordinator 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
Alex Muhwezi 
Lead Technical Advisor for REDD+ and FIP 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
Margaret Athieno Mwebesa 
Assistant Commission Forestry Sector Support 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 5 
 

Bob Natifu 
Communications Officer 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
Samuel Otuba 
Commissioner Policy and Planning 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
Muhammad Semambo 
Communications Officer 
Ministry of Water and Environment 
Plot 21/28 Port Bell Road, Luzira/P.O. Box 20026 
Kampala, Uganda 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Gaia Allison 
FIP Programme Lead 
Department for International Development (DFID) 
1 Palace Street 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: g-allison@dfid.gov.uk 
 
Ben Green 
Deputy Team Leader 
Department for International Development (DFID) 
Abercrombie House Eaglesham Road 
East Kilbride, United Kingdom 
Email: b-green@dfid.gov.uk 
 
Abu Zaki 
Climate Finance and Policy Manager 
Department of Energy and Climate Change 
3-8 Whitehall Place 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: abu.zaki@decc.gsi.gov.uk 
 
 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 6 
 

UNITED STATES 
 
Katie Berg 
Policy Advisor 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Katie.Berg@treasury.gov 
 
Passakorn Inthanil 
Office of Environment and Energy 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Passakorn.Inthanil@Treasury.gov 
 
Daniel Morris 
Policy Analyst 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Daniel.morris2@treasury.gov 
 
Rebecca Schloemann 
Office of Environment and Energy 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email:Rebecca.Schloemann@Treasury.gov 
 

mailto:Passakorn.Inthanil@Treasury.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Schloemann@Treasury.gov


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 7 
 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
 
Christian Ellermann 
Climate Finance Specialist  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: cellermann.consultant@adb.org 
 
Cristina Santiago  
CIF Coordinator (Budget and Monitoring)  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: csantiago.consultant@adb.org 
 
AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
 
Leandro Azevedo 
Climate Finance Officer 
African Development Bank (AfDB) 
Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 
Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  
Email: l.azevedo@afdb.org 
 
Gareth Phillips (WEB EX) 
Chief Climate and Green Growth Officer 
African Development Bank (AfDB) 
Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 
Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  
Email: g.phillips@afdb.org 
 
Audrey Yamadjako 
CIF Financial Management Specialist 
African Development Bank (AfDB) 
Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 
Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  
Email: a. Yamadjako@afdb.org 
 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 8 
 

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) 
 
Claudio Alatorre 
Climate Change Lead Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: calatorre@iadb.org   
 
Filippo Berardi  
Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: filippob@iadb.org 
 
Pamela Ferro  
Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: pferro@IADB.ORG 
 
Paloma Marcos 
Gender Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: palomam@iadb.org 
 
Goritza Ninova 
CIF resources manager  
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: goritzan@iadb.org 
 
Chiara Trabacchi  
Blended Finance Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: mtrabacchi@iadb.org 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 9 
 

Gloria Visconti 
Senior Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: gloriav@iadb.org 
 
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 
 
Bheeshm Chaudhary 
Conusltant 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: BChaudhary@ifc.org 
 
Jussi Lehmusvaara 
Operations Officer 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: JLehmusvaara@ifc.org 
 
Joyita Mukheerjee 
Senior Operations Officer  
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: JMukherjee1@ifc.org 
 
Andrey Shlyakhtenko 
Operations Officer 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: ashlyakhtenko@ifc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:AShlyakhtenko@ifc.org


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 10 
 

THE WORLD BANK 
 
Leesle Hong 
Consultant 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email:  lhong1@worldbank.org 
 
Veronica Yolanda Jarrin 
Operations Analyst 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: Vjarrin@worldbank.org 
 
Werner L. Kornexl  
Senior Natural Resources Management Specialist 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: wkornexl@worldbank.org 
 
Meerim Shakirova 
Consultant 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email:mshakirova@worldbank.org 
 
Lesya Verheijen 
Consultant 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: lverheijen@worldbank.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 11 
 

TRUSTEE 
 
Jonathan Caldicott 
Senior Financial Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: jcaldicott@worldbank.org 
 
Vijay Chandra Shekar 
Financial Analyst 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: vchandrashekar@worldbank.org 
 
Chandrasekhar Sirigiri 
Business Process Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: csirigiri@worldbank.org 
 
LEGAL 
 
Giovanni Bo  
Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: gbo@worldbank.org 
 
Hanna Jang 
Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: hjang@worldbank.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 12 
 

Jonathan David Pavluk 
Senior Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: Jpavluk@worldbank.org



UN ORGANIZATIONS AND UN AGENCIES 
 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 13 
 

UNPFII 
 
Valmaine Toki 
Expert Member 
Member United Nations Permanent Forum on Indigenous Issues  
Faculty of Law, University of Waikato 
Hamilton, New Zealand 
Email: valmaine@waikato.ac.nz



OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 14 
 

CIVIL SOCIETY 
 
Archana Godbole  
Director  
Applied Environmental Research Foundation  
Maharashtra, India  
Email: archanagodbole@aerfindia.org  
 
Gertrude Kabusimbi Kenyangi 
Executive Director 
Support for Women in Agriculture and Environment (SWAGEN) 
P.O.Box 12223 Kampala 
Uganda, Uganda 
Email: ruralwomenug@gmail.com 
 
Coraina de la Plaza (VC) 
Indigenous Rights Advisor and Research Assistant 
Global Forest Coalition 
Loanet ten VoordeMeerlaan 141421 TM 
Uithoorn, The Netherlands 
Email: coraina.delaplaza@globalforestcoalition.org 
 
Harlem Marino Saavedra 
Specialist in the Amazonia Program at DAR 
Derecho, Ambiante y  Recursos Naturales (DAR) 
Jr. Coronel Zegarra 260, Jesus Maria  
Lima, Peru 
Email: hmarino@dar.org.pe  
 
INDIGENOUS PEOPLES 
 
Saoudata Walet Aboubacrine 
Coordinator 
Tin Hinane/ Indigenous observer 
09 BP 709 
Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso 
Email Address: tinhinanbf@yahoo.fr 
 
 
 

mailto:hmarino@dar.org.pe


OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds – FIP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 15 
 

Klaus Qicque Boliviar 
President 
Federacion Nativa del Rio Madre de Dios y Afluentes (FENAMAD) 
Jiron 26 de diciembre N 276, Puerto Maldonado 
Madre de Dios, Peru 
Email: fenamad@fenamad.org.pe 
 
Mina Susana Setra 
Deputy to Secretary General  
Aliansi Masyarakat Adat Nusantara (AMAN) 
Jl. Tebet Utara IIc No. 22 RT 004/RW 001, Kelurahan Tebet Timur, Kecamatan Tebet 
Jakarta Indonesia 
Email: minasetra@aman.or.id 
 
PRIVATE SECTOR 
 
Daniel Basurto Gonzalez 
President 
ICC 
Indiana 260 piso 5 of. 508 Cd. de los Deportes 
Mexico D.F, Mexico 
Email: dbasurto@iniciativasustentable.com.mx 
 
Margaret-Ann Splawn (VC) 
Executive Director 
Climate Markets and Investment Association (CMIA) 
CIMA, 10 Abbotswood Road, SE22 8DL  
London, United Kingdom 
Email: margaret.splawn@cmia.net 
 
 

mailto:minasetra@aman.or.id

